# STRATEGY OF THE ENGLISH LECTURERS AT POST-GRADUATE OF UIN SATU IN TEACHING ENGLISH TO INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

THESIS



By:

# **MESSY ILSA MAUDI**

NIM. 12203183277

# ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLLAH TULUNGAGUNG

2022

# STRATEGY OF THE ENGLISH LECTURERS AT POST-GRADUATE OF UIN SATU IN TEACHING ENGLISH TO INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS THESIS

Presented to State Islamic Institute of Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education



By

## **MESSY ILSA MAUDI**

## NIM. 12203183277

# ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE OF TULUNGAGUNG

2022

#### **ADVISOR APPROVAL SHEET**

This is to certify that the *Sarjana* thesis certify entitled "Strategy of The English Lecturers at Post-Graduate of UIN SATU in Teaching English to International Students" that is written by MESSY ILSA MAUDI has been approved by the thesis advisor and for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, Oct 7th 2022

Advisor,

Dr. H. Muh. Basuni, M.Pd. NIP. 197803122003121001

Approved by, The Head of English Education Program

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S Pd NIP. 19720307 200901-2002

#### THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

### STRATEGY OF THE ENGLISH LECTURERS AT POST-GRADUATE OF UIN SATU IN TEACHING ENGLISH TO INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

#### THESIS

Written by:

#### MESY ILSA MAUDI

#### NIM. 12203183277

Has been defended in front of the board of examiners on December 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2022 and has been approved as the requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education Department.

Board of Examiners Chair:

<u>Dr. Hj. Ida Isnawati, M.Pd.</u> NIP. 197808162006042002

Main Examiner:

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S. Pd. I. M.Pd. NIP. 197802042009011003

Secretary:

Dr. H. Muh. Basuni, M.Pd. NIP. 197803122003121001

Signature

......

Approved by,



NIP. 196509031998032001

### **DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP**

The undersigned below,

| Name                 | : Messy Ilsa Maudi                                   |
|----------------------|--|
| Place, Date of Birth | : Trenggalek, October 21 <sup>st</sup> , 1999        |
| Registered Number    | : 12203183277  |
| Department           | : English Education Department                       |
| Faculty              | : Tarbiyah and Teacher Training                      |
| Thesis Title         | : Strategy of The English Lecturers at Post-Graduate |
|                      | of UIN SATU in Teaching English to International     |
|                      | Students   |
| Advisor              | : Dr. Muh. Basuni, S.S., M.Pd.                       |

States that this thesis is truly my original work. It does not incorporate any materials previously written or published any another person except those indicated in quotation and references. Due to the fact, I am only person who responsible for the thesis if there any claims from other.

Tulungagung, October 28th 2022 The researcher, n 09AKX192160787 MESSY ILSA MAUDI NIM. 12203183277



#### SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan dibawah ini:

| Nama               | MESSY ILSA MAUDI                    |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NIM                | 12203183277                         |
| Jurusan            | . TADRIS BAHASA INGERIS             |
| Fakultas           | FAKULTAS TARBIYAH DAN ILMU KEGUPUAN |
| Jenis Karya Ilmiah | . ૬+૧૧૧૬                            |

| Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royal   | i |
|---|---|
| Non-ekslusif (Non-exlusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid A   |   |
| Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (SAPIPSI) yang berjudul:<br>STPATEGY OF THE ENGLISH LECTURERS AT POST-GRADUATE OF UIN SATU<br>IN TEACHING ENGLISH TO INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS |   |

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai Pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung 5 JANUARI 2023 Yang Menyatakan, D5AKX192160792 MESSY ILSA MAUDI

Nama terang dan tandatangan